2000, at an exercise price of $1.50  per share, under our 1999 Founders Stock Option Plan;

 •   shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options granted after February 15,

2000, at an average exercise price of $   per share, under our 1999 Founders Stock Option
Plan; and

 • 6,025,333 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 1999 Founders Stock Option

Plan, our 2000 Stock Incentive Plan and our 2000 Employee Stock Purchase Plan.

6

Table of Contents

The “as adjusted” column below reflects the issuance
and sale of shares of our common stock in this offering, at an
assumed initial public offering price of
$   per
share, and the application of the net proceeds to us from the
offering, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Year Ended

Historical Historical December 31, 1999
Historical January 1 August 4

Years Ended December 31, through through
August 3, December 31, Adjusted

1997 1998 1999 1999 Pro Forma Pro Forma

(dollars in millions, except share data)
Statement of Operations Data:

Revenues:
Net product revenues $1,815.3 $1,495.3 $895.4 $728.8 $1,624.2 $1,624.2
Foundry revenues(1) — — — 69.9 161.0 161.0

Total revenues 1,815.3 1,495.3 895.4 798.7 1,785.2 1,785.2
Cost of sales(2) 1,112.3 1,060.0 620.3 573.3 1,284.7 1,284.7

Gross profit 703.0 435.3 275.1 225.4 500.5 500.5

Operating expenses:
Research and
development(3) 65.7 67.5 34.3 16.3 37.1 37.1
Selling and marketing(4) 110.7 92.4 39.0 24.6 63.6 63.6
General and
administrative(5) 243.1 205.7 89.4 77.3 171.6 171.6
Restructuring charges(6) — 189.8 — 3.7 3.7 3.7

Total operating
expenses 419.5 555.4 162.7 121.9 276.0 276.0

Operating income (loss) 283.5 (120.1) 112.4 103.5 224.5 224.5

Other income (expenses):
Interest expense(7) (11.7) (19.8) (9.1) (55.9) (130.6) (107.0)
Equity in earnings of
joint ventures (.3) 5.7 2.4 1.4 3.8 3.8

Total other income
(expenses) (12.0) (14.1) (6.7) (54.5) (126.8) (103.2)

Income before income taxes
and minority interests 271.5 (134.2) 105.7 49.0 97.7 121.3
Minority interests (1.5) (2.1) (.9) (1.1) (2.0) (2.0)

Revenues less direct and
allocated expenses before
taxes $ 270.0 $ (136.3) $104.8 47.9 95.7 119.3

Provision for income taxes(8) (18.1) (36.1) (44.9)

Net income(9) $ 29.8 $ 59.6 $ 74.4

Earnings per common share(10):
Basic $ .14 $ .44 $

Diluted $ .13 $ .41 $

Weighted average common shares
outstanding (in millions):

Basic 136.7 136.7

Diluted 144.6 144.6

Other Financial Data:
Depreciation and
amortization $ 146.1 $ 145.9 $ 81.5 $ 61.9 $ 143.4 $ 143.6
Capital expenditures 181.9 119.9 39.6 64.0 103.6 103.6

December 31, 1999

Actual As Adjusted

(dollars in millions)
Balance Sheet Data:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 126.8 $ 126.8
Working capital 309.8 309.8
Total assets 1,616.8 1,606.8
Long-term liabilities, less current portion 1,295.3
Redeemable preferred stock 219.6 —
Total stockholders’ equity (deficit) (247.7)

 (1) Foundry revenues represent products manufactured for Motorola’s Semiconductor Products Sector. Historically, Motorola recorded these
foundry revenues as an offset to cost of sales at cost. We now record such sales in a manner consistent with other third-party
sales. We and Motorola have agreed to continue providing manufacturing services to each other for limited periods of time following